the increase in the Group’s goodwill of approximately HK$122,113,000, should be charged to the Group’s

consolidated income statement as other operating expenses. The corresponding decrease in the Group’s

deferred tax liability of HK$84,360,000 should result a tax credit to the Group’s consolidated income statement.

47

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2009

3.	 CORRECTION	OF	PRIOR	PERIOD	ERRORS	(continued)

(c)	 Summary	of	effects	of	correction	of	errors
The following is a summary of effects of correction of errors on:

I. the Group’s consolidated income statement for the year ended 31 December 2008;

II. the Group’s consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2008;

III. the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2008; and

IV. the Group’s consolidated statement of financial position as at 1 January 2008.

I.	 Effect	of	correction	of	errors	on	the	Group’s	consolidated	income	statement	for	the	year

ended	31	December	2008

	 As	previously
	 reported	 	 Note 3(a)(iii)  Note 3(a)(iv)  Note 3(b)(iii)	 	 As	restated
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Turnover 133,357  –  –  –  133,357
Cost of sales (91,760 ) –  –  –  (91,760 )

Gross	profit 41,597  –  –  –  41,597

Other income 155,514  –  –  –  155,514
Selling and distribution costs (18,000 ) –  –  –  (18,000 )
Administrative expenses (31,361 ) –  –  –  (31,361 )
Other operating expenses (295,049 ) (21,529 ) –  (215,771 ) (532,349 )

Loss	from	operations (147,299 ) (21,529 ) –  (215,771 ) (384,599 )
Finance costs (18,705 ) –  –  –  (18,705 )
Share of profit of a
 jointly-controlled entity 449  –  –  –  449

Loss	before	tax (165,555 ) (21,529 ) –  (215,771 ) (402,855 )
Income tax credit 7,375  33,987  24,422  84,360  150,144

Loss	for	the	year (158,180 ) 12,458  24,422  (131,411 ) (252,711 )
Minority interests (369 ) –  –  –  (369 )

Loss	attributable	to	equity	holders
	 of	the	Company (158,549 ) 12,458  24,422  (131,411 ) (253,080 )

Loss	per	share	attributable	to	equity
	 holders	of	the	Company	(expressed	in
	 HK	cents	per	share)
Basic (4.09 ) 0.32  0.63  (3.40 ) (6.54 )

Diluted (7.07 ) 0.30  0.59  (3.17 ) (9.35 )

48 Kiu Hung Energy Holdings Limited Annual Report 2009

For the year ended 31 December 2009

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

3.	 CORRECTION	OF	PRIOR	PERIOD	ERRORS	(continued)

(c)	 Summary	of	effects	of	correction	of	errors	(continued)

II.	 Effect	of	correction	of	errors	on	the	Group’s	consolidated	statement	of	comprehensive	income

for	the	year	ended	31	December	2008:

	 As	previously
	 reported		 Note 3(a)(ii)  Note 3(a)(iii)  Note 3(a)(iv)  Note 3(b)(ii)  Note 3(b)(iii)		 As	restated
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Loss for the year (158,180 ) –  12,458  24,422  –  (131,411 ) (252,711 )

Exchange differences arising

 from translation of

 foreign operations 8,792  14,879  –  –  13,653  450  37,774

Deficit on revaluation

 of properties (297 ) –  –  –  –  –  (297 )

Deferred tax liability arising

 on revaluation of properties (95 ) –  –  –  –  –  (95 )

Less: Reclassification adjustment

  for exchange difference to

  profit or loss upon disposal

  of subsidiaries (3,995 ) –  –  –  –  –  (3,995 )

Other	comprehensive
	 income	for	the	year,
	 net	of	tax 4,405  14,879  –  –  13,653  450  33,387

Total	comprehensive
	 income	for	the	year (153,775 ) 14,879  12,458  24,422  13,653  (130,961 ) (219,324 )

Attributable	to
 Equity holders of the Company (154,144 ) 14,879  12,458  24,422  13,653  (130,961 ) (219,693 )

 Minority interests 369  –  –  –  –  –  369

Total	comprehensive
	 income	attributable
	 to	equity	holders (153,775 ) 14,879  12,458  24,422  13,653  (130,961 ) (219,324 )

49

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2009

3.	 CORRECTION	OF	PRIOR	PERIOD	ERRORS	(continued)

(c)	 Summary	of	effects	of	correction	of	errors	(continued)

III.	 Effect	of	correction	of	errors	on	the	Group’s	consolidated	statement	of	financial	position	as	at

31	December	2008

	 As	previously
	 reported		 Note 3(a)(i)  Note 3(a)(ii)  Note 3(a)(iii)  Note 3(a)(iv)  Note 3(b)(i)  Note 3(b)(ii)  Note 3(b)(iii)		 As	restated
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Non-current	assets
 Goodwill 658,405  (237,002 ) –  47,833  –  (591,349 ) –  122,113  –

 Exploration and

  evaluation assets 53,484  353,735  36,363  (200,928 ) –  788,465  18,204  (337,434 ) 711,889

 Other non-current assets 74,822  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  74,822

 786,711  116,733  36,363  (153,095 ) –  197,116  18,204  (215,321 ) 786,711

Current	assets 90,053  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  90,053

Current	liabilities (167,507 ) –  –  –  –  –  –  –  (167,507 )

Net	current	liabilities (77,454 ) –  –  –  –  –  –  –  (77,454 )

Total	assets	less
	 current	liabilities 709,257  116,733  36,363  (153,095 ) –  197,116  18,204  (215,321 ) 709,257

Non-current	liabilities
 Borrowings (18,376 ) –  –  –  –  –  –  –  (18,376 )

 Deferred tax liabilities (3,920 ) (116,733 ) (10,413 ) 55,430  24,422  (197,116 ) (4,551 ) 84,360  (168,521 )

 Convertible notes (234,128 ) –  –  –  –  –  –  –  (234,128 )

 (256,424 ) (116,733 ) (10,413 ) 55,430  24,422  (197,116 ) (4,551 ) 84,360  (421,025 )

Net	assets 452,833  –  25,950  (97,665 ) 24,422  –  13,653  (130,961 ) 288,232

Equity
 Share capital 82,315  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  82,315

 Reserves 368,567  –  25,950  (97,665 ) 24,422  –  13,653  (130,961 ) 203,966

 Minority Interests 1,951  –  –  –  –  –  –  –  1,951

Total	equity 452,833  –  25,950  (97,665 ) 24,422  –  13,653  (130,961 ) 288,232

50 Kiu Hung Energy Holdings Limited Annual Report 2009

For the year ended 31 December 2009

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

3.	 CORRECTION	OF	PRIOR	PERIOD	ERRORS	(continued)

(c)	 Summary	of	effects	of	correction	of	errors	(continued)

IV.	 Effect	of	correction	of	errors	on	the	Group’s	consolidated	statement	of	financial	position	as	at

1	January	2008

	 As	previously
	 reported	 	 Note 3(a)(i)  Note 3(a)(ii)  Note 3(a)(iii)	 	 As	restated
 HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000  HK$’000

Non-current	assets
Goodwill 303,590  (237,002 ) –  (66,588 ) –

Exploration and evaluation assets 38,346  353,735  16,524  (64,978 ) 343,627

Other non-current assets 70,002  –  –  –  70,002

 411,938  116,733  16,524  (131,566 ) 413,629

Current	assets 103,038  –  –  –  103,038

Current	liabilities (60,434 ) –  –  –  (60,434 )

Net	current	assets 42,604  –  –  –  42,604

Total	assets	less	current	assets 454,542  116,733  16,524  (131,566 ) 456,233

Non-current	liabilities
Borrowings (1,284 ) –  –  –  (1,284 )

Deferred tax liabilities (4,163 ) (116,733 ) (5,453 ) 21,443  (104,906 )

Convertible notes –  –  –  –  –

 (5,447 ) (116,733 ) (5,453 ) 21,443  (106,190 )

Net	assets 449,095  –  11,071  (110,123 ) 350,043

Equity
Share capital 68,132  –  –  –  68,132

Reserves 379,381  –  11,071  (110,123 ) 280,329

Minority Interests 1,582  –  –  –  1,582

Total	equity 449,095  –  11,071  (110,123 ) 350,043

51

Notes to the Consolidated
Financial Statements

For the year ended 31 December 2009

4.	 SIGNIFICANT	ACCOUNTING	POLICIES

These financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the HKFRSs, accounting principles generally accepted in

Hong Kong and the applicable disclosures required by the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange